

---

# ALLERGY LIST

---

## American Cheese Slice

Cultured milk and skim milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sodium phosphate, sorbic acid (preservative), citric acid, artificial color, acetic acid, enzymes, soy lecithin.

**Contains: Milk, Soy**

## Baked Soft Pretzel

Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, vegetable shortening (palm oil and soybean oil), sugar, yeast, wheat gluten, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acid, salt, dough conditioner (wheat flour, enzymes), bicarbonates and carbonates of soda, dry whole milk, soy protein concentrate, dried egg whites, sodium lauryl sulfate.

**Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy and Eggs**

## Brats

Pork, Water and less than 2% of the following: Salt, Sorbitol, Potassium and Sodium Lactate, Modified Food Starch, Spices, Isolated oat Product, Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium Glutamate, Dextrose, Sodium Diacetate, Flavorings, Collagen Casing.

## Chicken Strips

Portioned chicken tenders with rib meat, water, seasoning (maltodextrin, salt, sugar, chicken stock, vegetable stock [carrot, Onion, celery] flavors, carrot powder and garlic powder), sodium phosphates, salt, modified food starch. BREADED WITH: wheat flour, water, salt, wheat gluten, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate), spices, garlic powder, dextrose, yellow corn flour, onion powder, extractives of paprika and turmeric, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, spice extractive. Breading set in vegetable oil.

**CONTAINS: WHEAT**

## Chili Sauce

Water, tomato paste, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), canola and/or corn oil, modified corn starch, chili powder (chili peppers, spices, salt, garlic powder), salt, beef flavor (hydrolyzed corn gluten/ soy protein/wheat gluten, autolyzed yeast extract, partially hydrogenated cottonseed guanylate), sugar, spices, dehydrated onion, citric acid, vinegar powder (maltodextrin, modified food starch, vinegar).

**Contains: Soy and Wheat**

## Cookie Dough (Edible)

**Chocolate Chip:** Enriched wheat flour (Wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid) brown sugar, butter (pasteurized cream, natural flavorings), water sugar, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, butterfat, soy lecithin, and vanilla), sea salt, natural flavor.

**Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat**

**Oreo:** Enriched wheat flour (Wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), brown sugar, butter (pasteurized cream, natural flavorings), water, sugar, Oreo Cookies (sugar, unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate (vitamin B1), riboflavin (Vitamin B2), folic acid) High oleic canola and/or palm and/or canola oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, leavening (baking soda and/or calcium phosphate), cornstarch, salt, soy lecithin, vanillin- an artificial flavor, chocolate) sea salt, natural flavor

**Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat**

---

# ALLERGY LIST

---

## Cinnabon Gooley Bites:

INGREDIENTS: BREAD: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Unsalted Butter (Pasteurized Cream), Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Contains 2% or Less Of: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Corn Syrup Solids, Oat Fiber, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate (Ssl), Monoglycerides, Sodium Alginate, Yeast (Yeast, Ascorbic Acid), Wheat Flour, Xanthan Gum, Enzymes, Salt, Dough Conditioner Blend (Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Salt, Enzymes), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative). CARMEL TOPPING BLEND: Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Butter, Cream, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Mono- And Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Vegetable Liquid Margarine (Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of: Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate[A Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Calcium Disodium E Added To Protect Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate), Cinnamon. CINNAMON SUGAR BLEND: Sugar, Cinnamon. CREAM CHEESE FROSTING: Sugar, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cultures, Salt, Xanthan Gum and/or Guar Gum and/or Locust Bean Gum), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [To Preserve Freshness], Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate), Corn Syrup Solids, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (To Preserve Freshness), Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid, Cellulose Gum, Yellow 5 (Artificial Color), Beta Carotene (Color), VEGETABLE LIQUID MARGARINE: Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [A Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Disodium EDTA Added To Protect Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color] Vitamin A Palmitate.

**CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY.**

## Flatbread Chicken Melt

Chicken breast with rib meat, water, sugar, Romano cheese (part skim cow's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), salt, sodium phosphates, seasoning (corn flour, wheat flour, salt, dried garlic, dried onion, paprika, corn starch, spices, paprika extract), Pocket bread (wheat flour, water, sunflower oil [rosemary extract and Vitamin E], yeast, cane sugar, salt, enzymes), Pasteurized Process American Cheese (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid, annatto, paprika extract, enzymes)

**Contains: Milk, Wheat**

## French Fries

Potatoes, Vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.

## Frying Oil

Fully Refined Soybean Oil. Dimethylpolysiloxane, an anti-foam agent, added. With TBHQ anti-oxidant added to preserve freshness.

## Funnel Fries

Water, wheat starch, yellow corn flour, sodium caseinate, eggs, soybean oil, egg white, egg yolk with sodium silicoaluminate, salt, leavening( sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda), guar gum, propylene glycol mono-and diesters of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides BHT (preservative), soy oil, palm oil, soybean oil), maltodextrin, modified food starch, artificial flavor.

**Contains: Wheat, milk, egg and soy ingredients**

---

# ALLERGY LIST

---

## Hamburger Buns

Unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, high fructose corn syrup, yeast, contains 2% or less of each of the following: soybean oil, salt, wheat gluten, sunflower lecithin, calcium sulfate, dough conditioners (contains one or more of the following: sodium stearoyl lactylate, calcium stearoyl lactylate, monoglycerides, mono- and diglycerides, distilled monoglycerides, calcium peroxide, calcium iodate, datem, ethoxylated mono- and diglycerides, enzymes, ascorbic acid), vinegar, monocalcium phosphate, soy lecithin, wheat starch, citric acid, preserved with calcium propionate, natamycin & sorbic acid.

## Hamburgers

Ground Beef (not more than 30%fat), Seasoning (salt, brown sugar, natural flavors, spice), natural flavor.

## Hot Dog Buns:

Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, high fructose corn syrup, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of yeast, salt, mono- and diglycerides, cultured wheat flour, vinegar, calcium sulfate, ascorbic acid, calcium peroxide, azodicarbonamide, enzymes, sodium stearoyl lactylate, wheat gluten, calcium propionate (preservative), soy lecithin.

**Contains: Soy, Wheat**

## Hot Dogs

Beef, Water, Contains 2% Or Less: Salt, Sorbitol, Flavor, Sugar, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Paprika, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Natural Smoke Flavor, Paprika Extract.

## Jalapeno Peppers

Sliced jalapenos, water, vinegar, salt, calcium chloride and turmeric.

## Jimmy Dean Breakfast Sandwich

**Croissant:** enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water vegetable oil (palm, soybean), high fructose corn syrup, yeast, contains 2% or less: soy fiber, eggs, salt, whey, mono- and diglycerides, maltodextrin, calcium propionate and potassium sorbate (preservatives), sugar, medium chain triglycerides, natural and artificial flavor, soy lecithin. **Cooked Sausage Patty:** Pork, water, contains 2% or less: Potassium lactate, salt, sugar, spices, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate, sodium diacetate, caramel color. **Grilled Egg Patty:** whole eggs, non-fat milk, soybean oil, modified corn starch, salt, xanthan gum, natural and artificial butter flavor (soybean oil, butter, lipolyzed butter oil, and natural and artificial flavors), citric acid, soy lecithin (release agent). **Pasteurized Process American Cheese:** milk, water, cheese culture, cream, salt, sodium citrate, potassium citrate, sodium pyrophosphate, sorbic acid (preservative), sodium phosphate, citric acid, annatto (color added), soy lecithin, enzymes.

**Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy, Eggs**

## Nacho Cheese

CHEESE WHEY, WATER, PALM OIL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH. CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: JALAPENO PUREE (JALAPENO PEPPERS, WATER, ACETIC ACID, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, VINEGAR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, ANNATTO COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, FD&C YELLOW 6.

**Allergens: Contains Milk**

**Gluten Free**

**Processed in facilities that use soy and coconut ingredients in other products.**

---

# ALLERGY LIST

---

## Pickle Chips

Cucumbers, water, distilled vinegar, salt, sodium benzoate (preservatives), calcium chloride, natural flavor, polysorbate 80, yellow 5.

## Popcorn Kit

Gourmet Popcorn, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Yellow #5 Lake, Yellow #6 Lake, Coconut Oil, High Oleic Canola Oil, Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (color), TBHQ and Citric Acid to preserve Freshness.

**Contains Soy Ingredients**

## Powdered Sugar

Sugar, Cornstarch

## Pulled Chicken

Boneless, Skinless white chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning (maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken stock, salt and flavors).

## Ranch Cup

Soybean Oil, Water, Distilled vinegar, eggs, buttermilk solids, sugar, salt, monosodium glutamate, onion, garlic, xanthan gum, lactic acid, natural and artificial flavors, polysorbate 60, propylene glycolalginatate, potassium sorbate (preservative), spice, parsley and calcium disodium edta added to protect flavor)

**Contains: Eggs, Milk**

## Shredded Colby Monterey Jack Cheese:

Colby cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, annatto color), Monterey jack cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), potato starch and powdered cellulose added to prevent caking, natamycin (mold inhibitor).

**Contains: Milk**

## Smucker's Uncrustables (Grape)

**Bread:** Enriched unbleached flour (Wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, unbleached whole wheat flour, sugar, yeast, soybean oil, contains 2% or less of: salt, dough conditioners (distilled mono and diglycerides, datem, enzymes (with wheat starch, ascorbic acid, calcium peroxide)). **Peanut Butter:** Peanuts, sugar, contains 2% or less of: molasses, fully hydrogenated vegetable oils (rapeseed and soybean), mono and diglycerides, salt. **Grape Jelly:** Sugar, grape juice, contains 2% or less of: pectin, citric acid, potassium sorbate (preservative).

**Contains: Wheat, Peanut, possibly Hazelnut and Milk**

## Tortillas

Enriched bleached flour (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, vegetable shortening (interesterfied and hydrogenated soybean oils), contains 2% or less of: salt, sugar, baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, distilled monoglycerides, enzymes, fumaric acid, and calcium propionate and sorbic acid (to maintain freshness).

**Contains: Wheat**

---

# ALLERGY LIST

---

## Totino's Pizza Rolls (Pepperoni)

**Enriched Flour** (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), **Tomato Puree** (water, tomato paste) , **Water**, **Pepperoni Seasoned Pork, Chicken and Beef Pizza Topping** (pork, mechanically separated chicken, water, soy protein isolate, beef, salt, Contains 2% or less of: pepperoni [pork, mechanically separated chicken, beef, salt, Contains 2% or less of: spices, dextrose, pork stock, lactic acid starter culture, oleoresin of paprika, flavoring, sodium ascorbate, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid], spices, dextrose, oleoresin of paprika, sodium ascorbate, garlic powder, natural flavor, maltodextrin, sodium nitrite, lactic acid starter culture, BHA, BHT, citric acid), **Imitation Mozzarella Cheese** (water, palm oil, modified corn starch, vegetable oil, rennet casein, salt, sodium aluminum phosphate, potassium chloride, citric acid, guar gum, potassium sorbate [preservative], sodium citrate, sodium phosphate, titanium dioxide [artificial color], maltodextrin, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, Vitamin A palmitate, riboflavin, Vitamin B12), **Vegetable Oil. Contains Less Than 2% of:** Modified Corn Starch, Rehydrated Fat Free Mozzarella Cheese (water, skim milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, citric acid, Vitamin A palmitate, Vitamin B6), Sugar, Salt, Modified Whey, Defatted Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Dried Onion, Spice, Methylcellulose, Rehydrated Enzyme Modified Cheese (water, milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, TBHQ (preservative), Natural Flavor

**Contains: Wheat, Milk, and Soy**